2-Way High Performance
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Series TDC
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High Performance and Precise
The new proportional throttle valve series TDC

With the new proportional throttle valve series TDC, Parker completes the slip-in
cartridge valve range by a high performance and economical type. The TDC com-
bines high flow capacities with top precision und thus enables faster, more efficient

production processes.

Perfected
cartridge design

The new series TDC demonstrates Parker’s long-
term experience in the field of active cartridge
valves. The design with minimized control sur-
faces requires less pilot oil, allows fast response
time and above all an outstanding controllability
of the leak-free main poppet. The active control
positions the poppet independent of the pressure
conditions in the system. The poppet is
always hydraulically clamped and thus
follows the command signal optimally.
This results in faster and stable produc-
tion processes with high output and
lower scrap rate at the same time.

Variably applicable as
single component or system module

The TDC is also characterized by its high versatil-
ity. It can be used for the precise meter-in control
aswell as for the meter-out control, either with lin-
ear or progressive spool design for a particularly
sensitive control. Above all, it fits seamlessly with
Parker’s comprehensive range: as high-grade sin-
gle component or part of a hydraulic control sys-
tem including all necessary valves

and manifolds. Take advantage
of a system solution from a

single source!
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At a glance

Active control
2-way high perfor-
mance proportional
throttle valve

Cavity and mounting pattern
according to ISO 7368

Fast step response

Completely mounted and adapted unit with
integrated electronics

4 sizes, NG25 to NG50




Optimized in Every Detail
Best conditions for efficient operation

The development of the new series TDC was driven by the latest requirements of
modern hydraulics. The result is a slip-in cartridge valve which provides best
prerequisites for an economical operation. Moreover, the integrated

valve electronics can be adjusted to the individual process as [T

required.

Integrated LVDT

For exact closed-loop position control of the main
poppet. Ensures high precision for optimum process
accuracy.

Robust mechanical design

Proven one-magnet proportional DC valve with pre-
cise spool-sleeve design and integrated electronics as
pilot valve. Solid main stage with pressure-compensat-
ed valve poppet.

Low flow resistance
The fluidical optimized design of the main stage
increases energy efficiency.
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Latest generation of digital onboard electronics
Via the freely downloadable, user-friendly ProPxD
software, the parameters of the valve electronics can
be accessed where required. The integrated diagnos-
tics function makes optimal configuration easier.

Optional: EtherCAT bus interface

Even demanding control tasks can be carried out
within the fieldbus system as a result of the high
data-transmission rate and the short cycle times
(not shown).

Linear or progressive flow characteristics
For high flows or alternatively particularly sensitive
control within the lower pressure range.

Also available with shut-off valve as series TEC

Series TEC is based on the TDC range but is additionally
equipped with a directional control valve for shutting
off the pilot system. This function is used in hydrau-
lic systems where high flow rates are discharged =~
from hydraulic accumulators over a short operating "
period. The directional valve provides a safety func-
tion. We would be happy to provide you with more
detailed information.




One for All

Parker’s Proportional Throttle Valve range

The new series TDC completes Parker's proportional throttle valve range. When it  tridge valve for every task — in various sizes, for open-loop and closed-loop axes, for
comes to control high flows precisely and dynamically, we offer the right slip-in car- meter-in and meter-out functions as well as for safety-relevant applications.

Technical data Advantages Applications

Sizes:

8 sizes, NG16 - NG100

Max. operating pressure:

Ports A, B and X to 350, Y max. 10
Nominal flow at Ap = 10 bar:

220 -9.500 1/min

Step response at pilot pressure > 50 bar:
20 - 80 ms

Sizes:

NG25, NG32, NG40, NG50

Max. operating pressure:

Ports A, B, X, SP max. 350; port Y max. 210
Nominal flow at Ap = 5 bar (linear):

420 - 1.900 1/min

Nominal flow at Ap = 5 bar (progressive:)
380 - 1.700 1/min

Step response at pilot pressure < 140 bar:
20-31ms

Completely mounted and adapted unit with .
integrated electronics

Robust valve design - ensures high reliability
High precision and repeatability

Fast step response

Flow direction Bto Aand A to B .
Short delivery time

Sizes:

7 sizes, NG25 - NG100

Max. operating pressure:

Ports A, B, X, SP max. 350; port Y max. 35
Nominal flow at Ap = 5 bar (linear):

420 - 8.000 1/min

Nominal flow at Ap = 5 bar (progressive:)
380 - 6.800 1/min

Step response at pilot pressure < 140 bar:
10.5 - 28 ms

Completely mou
integrated electr

High precision a
Extremely fast st
Flow direction B

Fail-safe functio
failure

Short delivery ti

i TDP TDC TDA




Parker Worldwide

Europe, Middle East, Africa

AE - United Arab Emirates,
Dubai

Tel: +971 4 8127100
parker.me@parker.com

AT - Austria, Wiener Neustadt
Tel: +43 (0)2622 23501-0
parker.austria@parker.com

AT - Eastern Europe, Wiener
Neustadt

Tel: +43 (0)2622 23501 900
parker.easteurope@parker.com

AZ - Azerbaijan, Baku
Tel: +994 50 22 33 458
parker.azerbaijan@parker.com

BE/LU - Belgium, Nivelles
Tel: +32 (0)67 280 900
parker.belgium@parker.com

BG - Bulgaria, Sofia
Tel: +359 2 980 1344
parker.bulgaria@parker.com

BY - Belarus, Minsk
Tel: +48 (0)22 573 24 00
parker.poland@parker.com

CH - Switzerland, Etoy
Tel: +41 (0)21 821 87 00
parker.switzerland@parker.com

CZ - Czech Republic, Klecany
Tel: +420 284 083 111
parker.czechrepublic@parker.com

DE - Germany, Kaarst
Tel: +49 (0)2131 4016 0
parker.germany@parker.com

DK - Denmark, Ballerup
Tel: +45 43 56 04 00
parker.denmark@parker.com

ES - Spain, Madrid
Tel: +34 902 330 001
parker.spain@parker.com

Fl - Finland, Vantaa
Tel: +358 (0)20 753 2500
parker.finland@parker.com

FR - France, Contamine s/Arve
Tel: +33 (0)4 50 25 80 25
parker.france@parker.com

GR - Greece, Athens
Tel: +30 210 933 6450
parker.greece@parker.com

HU - Hungary, Budaoers
Tel: +36 23 885 470
parker.hungary@parker.com

IE - Ireland, Dublin
Tel: +353 (0)1 466 6370
parker.ireland@parker.com

IT - Italy, Corsico (MI)
Tel: +39 02 45 19 21
parker.italy@parker.com

KZ - Kazakhstan, Almaty
Tel: +7 7273 561 000
parker.easteurope@parker.com

NL - The Netherlands, Oldenzaal
Tel: +31 (0)541 585 000
parker.nl@parker.com

NO - Norway, Asker
Tel: +47 66 75 34 00
parker.norway@parker.com

PL - Poland, Warsaw
Tel: +48 (0)22 573 24 00
parker.poland@parker.com

PT - Portugal
Tel: +351 22 999 7360
parker.portugal@parker.com

RO - Romania, Bucharest
Tel: +40 21 252 1382
parker.romania@parker.com

RU - Russia, Moscow
Tel: +7 495 645-2156
parker.russia@parker.com

SE - Sweden, Spanga
Tel: +46 (0)8 59 79 50 00
parker.sweden@parker.com

SK - Slovakia, Banska Bystrica
Tel: +421 484 162 252
parker.slovakia@parker.com

SL - Slovenia, Novo Mesto
Tel: +386 7 337 6650
parker.slovenia@parker.com

TR - Turkey, Istanbul
Tel: +90 216 4997081
parker.turkey@parker.com

UA - Ukraine, Kiev
Tel: +48 (0)22 573 24 00
parker.poland@parker.com

UK - United Kingdom, Warwick
Tel: +44 (0)1926 317 878
parker.uk@parker.com

ZA - South Africa, Kempton Park
Tel: +27 (0)11 961 0700
parker.southafrica@parker.com

North America

CA - Canada, Milton, Ontario
Tel: +1 905 693 3000

US - USA, Cleveland
(industrial)
Tel: +1 216 896 3000

US - USA, Elk Grove Village
(mobile)
Tel: +1 847 258 6200

Asia Pacific

AU - Australia, Castle Hill
Tel: +61 (0)2-9634 7777

CN - China, Shanghai
Tel: +86 21 2899 5000

HK - Hong Kong
Tel: +852 2428 8008

ID - Indonesia, Tangerang
Tel: +62 21 7588 1906

IN - India, Mumbai
Tel: +91 22 6513 7081-85

JP - Japan, Fujisawa
Tel: +81 (0)4 6635 3050

KR - South Korea, Seoul
Tel: +82 2 559 0400

MY - Malaysia, Shah Alam
Tel: +60 3 7849 0800

NZ - New Zealand, Mt Wellington
Tel: +64 9 574 1744

SG - Singapore
Tel: +65 6887 6300

TH - Thailand, Bangkok
Tel: +662 186 7000

TW - Taiwan, New Taipei City
Tel: +886 2 2298 8987

VN - Vietnam, Ho Chi Minh City
Tel: +84 8 3999 1600

South America

AR - Argentina, Buenos Aires
Tel: +54 3327 44 4129

BR - Brazil, Cachoeirinha RS
Tel: +55 51 3470 9144

CL - Chile, Santiago

Tel: +56 2 623 1216

MX - Mexico, Toluca
Tel: +52 72 2275 4200
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